502722196 03/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2768800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARANT GP	10/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMES TRUE TEMPER
Street Address:	465 RAILROAD AVENUE
City:	CAMP HILL
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17011-8859

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29484948
Application Number:	29484935

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email:dowell@dowellpc.comCorrespondent Name:DOWELL & DOWELL P.C.

Address Line 1: 103 ORONOCO ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18887DESDIV & 18888DESDIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORIE L. STROUP
SIGNATURE:	/Jorie L. Stroup/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=18887Assign2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032439 FRAME: 0572

502722196

GGD Ref.: 773/14227.80

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, GARANT GP, whose full post office address is 375, Chemin St-François ouest, Saint-François (Québec) G0R 3A0 in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have and by these presents, do hereby sell and assign to AMES TRUE TEMPER, whose full address is 465 railroad avenue, Camp Hill, PA, 17011-8859, USA, all of our right, title and interest in and to the United States of America Patent Application no. 29/432,292 filed on September 14, 2012 as fully described and claimed in our application for such invention and to all of our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the firm of GOUDREAU GAGE DUBUC to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for registration in the United State Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO).

Signed at	St-Fra	inçois - de -la - (ivière - sud	
this	30	day ofoctober2012.	
		GARANT GP	
	A	By:	******
M. I		Name: Patrick Julian	
HAM	MM	Title: ENGINEERING DIRECTOR	

PATENT REEL: 032439 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 03/14/2014

Witness: